DFVV 755.58 (REV. 01/01/25) Previously DFG 755.58		Print	Start	Over Save		
		RECEIPT	NUMBER:			
			36 — 04252023 — 361			
		STATE CLI	EARINGHOU	SE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2023020	0715			
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE			
City of Big Bear Lake			0425	2023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	,		DOCUM	MENT NUMBER		
San Bernardino						
PROJECT TITLE						
Mountain Transit (MT) Facility Relocation Conditional Us	e Permit (CUP) 2022	2-74				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	EMAIL	PHONE	PHONE NUMBER		
Mountain Area Regional Transit Authority			(909)	866-5831		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CO	DE		
39707 Big Bear Boulevard	Big Bear Lake	CA	92315	5		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Sta	ite Agency	Private Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		<b>#2 020 0</b> E	œ.	0.00		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$			
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	coethy to CDEVA	\$2,764.00	\$	2,704.00		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFVV	\$1,305.25	\$			
☐ Exempt from fee						
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00		
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$	50.00		
Other			\$			
Other PAYMENT METHOD: 30827						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	2,814.00		
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND TIT	1 F			
AGENC	OF TIERROT KINTED I	A WAIT WAIT LIND III				
Jessica Ruiz, Deputy Clerk						

Notice of Determination

Receipt No: 36-04252023-361

Appendix D

To:			From:	
Office of Planning	g and Resea	rch	Public Agency: City of Big Bear Lake	
U.S. Mail:		Street Address:	Address: 39707 Big Bear Boulevard Big Bear Lake, CA 92315	
P.O. Box 3044		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Andrew Mellon	
Sacramento, CA	95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 909.866.5831 Ext. 194	
County Clerk County of: San	Bernardino	ead Ave, 2nd Floor	Lead Agency (if different from above):	
San Bernardin			Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Resources Code.	f Notice of L	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
State Clearinghouse	Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):_2023020715	
Project Title: Mountain Transit (MT) Facility Relocation Conditional Use Permit (CUP) 2022-74				
Project Applicant: Mountain Area Regional Transit Authority				
Roject Location (include county): City of Big Bear Lake, San Bernardino County				
Poject Description:				
T proposes to relocate operations from the current locations to 160-170 Business Center Drive. The				
control would require approval of a Conditional Use Permit to develop a comprehensive administrative, bus storage, and bus maintenance facility at the proposed Project Site.				
administrative, bus	storage, and	bus maintenance facility	at the proposed Project Site.	
This is to advise tha	the City of	Big Bear Lake	has approved the above	
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency)				
described project on 4/19/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above				
(date)				
described project.	,			
1. The project [ wi	ll 🔳 will not	] have a significant effect	on the environment.	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
3. Mitigation measures [ were  were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was  was not ] adopted for this project.				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.				
		t] made pursuant to the p		
negative Declaration	, is available	with comments and resp to the General Public at: Bear Lake, CA 92315	onses and record of project approval, or the	
Signature (Public Ag	ency):	ndrew Mellon	Title: Principal Planner	
Date: 04/24/2023				